ROAA   3.73%   3.50%   3.19%   3.23%
ROAE   33.34%   31.76%   28.49%   29.30%
P/BV ADS (1)   2.83   3.55
P/BV Local (2) (3)   2.80   3.31
P/E (4)   8.43   11.12
Shares Outstanding   727,827,005   727,827,005

Edgar Filing: BANCOLOMBIA SA - Form 6-K

4

(1)   Defined as ADS price divided by ADS book value.

(2)   Defined as Share price divided by share book value.

(3)   Share prices on the Colombian Stock Exchange

(4)   Defined as market capitalization divided by annualized quarter results

   2

   (BANCOLOMBIA LOGO)

   4Q05

2.   CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

2.1   ASSETS

   BANCOLOMBIA's total assets increased 6.8% over the quarter to Ps 30,804
   billion as of December 31, 2005 from Ps 28.848 billion as of September
   30, 2005, registering a 12,5% increase over the year from pro forma Ps
   27,379 billion as of December 31, 2004.

2.1.1   LOAN PORTFOLIO

   Corporate loans were stable over the quarter, but increased 9.76% over
   the year to Ps 9,558 billion as of December 31, 2005 from Ps 8,708
   billion pro forma as of December 31, 2004.

LOAN PORTFOLIO   AS OF   GROWTH
(Ps millions)   31-DEC-04   30-SEP-05   31-DEC-05   4Q 05/3Q 05   4Q 05/4Q 04
--------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   PRO FORMA

CORPORATE
Working capital loans   6,827,168   7,958,571   7,754,880   -2.56%   13.59%
Loans funded by
 domestic development banks   1,178,611   1,042,505   948,659   -9.00%   -19.51%
Trade Financing   593,294   423,198   749,342   77.07%   26.30%
Overdrafts   71,001   87,557   62,043   -29.14%   -12.62%
Credit Cards   37,984   44,396   43,084   -2.96%   13.43%
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
TOTAL CORPORATE   8,708,058   9,556,227   9,558,008   0.02%   9.76%
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
RETAIL AND SMEs
Working capital loans   1,295,950   1,442,580   1,613,158   11.82%   24.48%
Personal loans   1,235,058   1,498,279   1,517,369   1.27%   22.86%
Loans funded by
  domestic development banks   359,494   385,205   403,412   4.73%   12.22%
Credit Cards   638,890   550,927   623,934   13.25%   -2.34%
Overdrafts   90,361   134,639   101,957   -24.27%   12.83%
Automobile loans   382,107   541,223   631,972   16.77%   65.39%
Trade Financing   54,189   60,056   52,449   -12.67%   -3.21%
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
TOTAL RETAIL AND SMEs   4,056,049   4,612,909   4,944,251   7.18%   21.90%
MORTGAGE   1,391,333   1,483,011   1,463,437   -1.32%   5.18%

Edgar Filing: BANCOLOMBIA SA - Form 6-K

5

FINANCIAL LEASES   2,126,247   2,336,170   2,660,556   13.89%   25.13%
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
TOTAL LOANS AND FINANCIAL LEASES   16,281,687   17,988,317   18,626,252   3.55%   14.40%
ALLOWANCE FOR LOAN LOSSES AND FINANCIAL
LEASES   (670,408)   (742,459)   (705,882)   -4.93%   5.29%
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
TOTAL LOANS AND FINANCIAL LEASES, NET   15,611,279   17,245,858   17,920,370   3.91%   14.79%
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   The retail and small and medium-sized enterprise ("SME") loan portfolio
   maintained positive growth rates. It totaled Ps 4,944 billion as of
   December 31, 2005, increasing 7.2% over the quarter and 21.9% over the
   year.

   Mortgage loans increased 5.2% over the year, amounting to Ps 1,463
   billion, but decreased 1.3% quarter-to-quarter compared to the
   September 30, 2005 results. The quarterly decrease is mainly explained